

Order below Exh.1 in Special Case (Atrocity) No.41/2022

Today the complainant namely Jayant Bokephode, learned APP Shri. S. V. Wangikar and learned advocate for defence Shri. Sardar are present before Court. Heard on Exh.5 which is pending application filed by the complainant. After argument, the matter was fixed for order on 09.08.2024 and the parties are informed about the same.

2 In the afternoon sessions, the Court was examining the witness in Sessions Case No.59/2022. As well as other bail matters were also called for hearing. In addition to that, this Court was also looking after remand work and charge of Adhoc District Judge – 1, Pandharpur and therefore, this Court was fully busy in the afternoon sessions. At that time, the complainant entered in the Court and starting submissions in rough language and he was pressing for order on application heard by this Court today itself and repeatedly insisting for the same. The Court as well as learned APP and advocates present in the Court Shri. M. B. Shinde and Shri. Khandagale given him understanding in the soft language to maintain decoram of the Court and not to behave like this. But the complainant Jayant Bokephode started pressurizing the Court to hear the matter on day to day basis. He was not listening to the Court and learned APP and other advocates present in the Court and started misbehaving in the Court. This Court has given warning to him to control himself but he did not follow the norms of the decoram in the Court.

3 Considering the behaviour of complainant and to maintain the decoram of the Court, no option was left but to remove him from the Court Hall with the help of Court Orderly who was present in the Court. Accordingly, the complainant due to his misbehaviour and pressurizing tactic with the Court, removed from the Court Hall.

Date – 30.07.2024

Special Judge (Atrocity), Pandharpur

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file Judgment/Order are same word to word as per the original Judgment/Order.

- a) Name of the Stenographer: S. A. B. Shaikh, Steno Grade - I
- b) Court : Special Court (Atro) Pandharpur
- c) Date of Order : 30.07.2024
- d) Order signed by the : 30.07.2024
Presiding Officer on
- e) Order uploaded on : 28.07.2025