

**Common order below Exh.1 in Special Case No.41/2022, Special Case  
No.32/2023, Criminal Revision No.12/2024, Cri. Misc. Application  
No.814/2023 and Cri.Misc. Application No.890/2024**

All these cases belongs to complainant Jayant Bokephode. Today, this Court has passed order in Cri. Misc. Application No.815/2024 and the application is disposed off. After reading the order, complainant Jayant Bokephode addressed the Court stating that, “you don’t conduct my cases, you are diluting the law and transfer my cases to other Court.” He has made this statement in open Court and in presence of learned APP Shri. Wangikar. This Court suggested him that this Court has no powers to transfer the matters and further suggested to approach Hon’ble Principal District Court, Solapur for that purpose.

It appears that the above named complainant has no trust on this Court and he is making such statements and passing comments. This Court has noticed that on each date he is disturbing the smooth atmosphere of the Court by making unwarranted statements. After reading the order in Criminal Misc. Application No.815/2024, he made such statement and passed comments on the order stating that the order is wrong.

Considering the above circumstances, the complainant namely Jayant Bokephode is at liberty to get transfer all these cases to any other Court.

Till then, all these matters adjourned till next date i.e. 08.01.2025.

Date : 29.11.2024

Special Judge (Atrocity) Pandharpur

### CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file Judgment/Order are same word to word as per the original Judgment/Order.

- a) Name of the Stenographer : S. A. B. Shaikh, Steno Grade - I
- b) Court : Special Judge, Pandharpur
- c) Date of Order : 29.11.2024
- d) Order signed by the : 29.11.2024  
Presiding Officer on
- e) Order uploaded on : 03.12.2024